

**Ex No 632/26**

**Sureshwati Vs MCD**

02.05.2026

Present: Sh S K Singh Ld Counsel for the DH.(through VC)

Ms Rakshita Goel Ld Counsel for the JD.(through VC)

Ld Counsel for the DH seeks 2 weeks time to file certified copy of the order dt 24.12.2025.

The JD is directed to apprise the court as to whether any part of the decretal amount has been paid to the DH.

At request, list on **29.05.2026**.

**(Sachin Sood)**

DJ-01, (Central)

THC, Delhi/02.05.2026