

16 EX 632/26

SURESHWATI Vs. MCD

29.05.2026

Present: Proxy counsel for the DH.
Sh Suyash Dinesh Joshi Ld Counsel for the JD.

Ld Counsel for the DH has filed on record the certified copy of the order dt 24.12.2025.

The JD has not apprised as to whether any part of the decretal amount has been paid to the DH, under the circumstances, issue warrants of attachment for an amount of Rs 19,97,868/- against the bank account of the JD bearing no 41010068213, State Bank of India, Chandni Chowk, Delhi-06 in respect of the awarded amount on filing of PF.

Ld Counsel for the DH is directed to supply a copy of the execution petition alongwith its annexures within one week from today to Ld Counsel for the JD whose details are as follows.

Sh Suyash Dinesh Joshi (Ph no: 8375852547) having email suyashjoshi31@gmail.com

List on **24.07.2026**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01, (Central)
THC, Delhi/29.05.2026